## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 019578 Frame 0364. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change in name.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nad Edward Gilbert	11/03/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adesto Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	1225 Innsbruck Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7359236	
Patent Number:	7514706	
Patent Number:	7426131	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (408)530-9797

 Phone:
 4085309700

 Email:
 bsako@hollp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Haverstock & Owens, LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N. Wolfe Road

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADTO-01200, -1300, -01400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley T. Sako

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027535 FRAME: 0225

OP \$120.00 7359236

501786550

Total Attachments: 4

source=ADTO\_0000\_NEG\_Assignment\_Corrected\_signed#page1.tif

source=ADTO\_0000\_NEG\_Assignment\_Corrected\_signed#page2.tif

source=ADTO\_O000\_Original\_Cover#page1.tif

source=ADTO\_O000\_Original\_Cover#page2.tif

7/ 1/2007 11:50:39 AM

PAGE

າ05 Fax Server

TO:CYNTHIA PILLOTE COMPANY:400 EAST VAN BUREN

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/19/2007 500318076

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nad Edward Gilbert	07/13/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adesto Technologies	
Street Address:	1225 Innsbruck Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11276758	
Application Number:	11549964	
Application Number:	11555560	
Application Number:	60863827	
Application Number:	60732219	
Application Number:	60821301	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

602-382-6296

Email:

cpillote@swlaw.com, chackett@swlaw.com,

Correspondent Name:

eblabac@swlaw.com

Address Line 1:

Cynthia Pillote

Address Line 2:

400 East Van Buren One Arizona Center

Address Line 4:

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

PATENT

REEL: 027535 FRAME: 0227

USPTO 7/2007 11:50:39 AM PAGE

TO: CYNTHIA PILLOTE COMPANY: 400 EAST VAN BUREN

AGE 7005 Fax Server

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29089.5300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Pillote

Total Attachments: 2
source=290895300assign#page1.tif
source=290895300assign#page2.tif

WHEREAS, NAD EDWARD GILBERT (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), an individual having an address at 4111 East Cullumber Court, Higley, Arizona 85236, is the owner of certain intellectual property disclosed and embodied in the U.S. Patent Applications as set forth in Exhibit "A," (the "Applications");
AND WHEREAS, ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California company having a place of business at 1225 Innsbruck Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions disclosed therein.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Applications and inventions.
AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the perfection and protection of ASSIGNEE's title in and to the Applications and inventions and to any patents that issue therefrom.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 13 day of 3 oly , 2007.
By Nad Edward Gilbert  ASSIGNOR
STATE OF ARIZONA ) ) ss. County of Maricae )
On this 13 day of 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Nad Edward Gilbert, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Vallouse
My Commission Expires:  July 19 20/0  OFFICIAL SEAL THERESA R. GALLOWAY NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 19, 2010

2016206.1

# EXHIBIT A

Patent/Application Number	Title	Filing Date
11/276,758	Read, Write and Erase Circuit for Programmable Memory Devices	3/13/2006
11/549,964	Voltage Reference Circuit Using Programmable Metallization Cells	10/16/2006
11/555,560 Pub. No. 2007-0121368	Programmable Memory Device Circuit	11/1/2006 Pub. Date 5/31/2007
60/863,827	Programmable Metallization Cell Devices As a Programmable Interconnect Between Logic Elements	11/1/2006
60/732,219	Programmable Metallization Cell Devices As a Programmable Interconnect Between Logic Elements	11/1/2006
60/821,301	Binary Programming Currents and Serial Read Out For Programmable Metallization Cell (PMC) Memory	8/3/2006

2016206.1

**RECORDED: 01/13/2012**